



New Dubbo Bridge – traffic changes for geotechnical investigations

From 17 April 2023

As piling work commences for construction of the New Dubbo Bridge, temporary traffic changes will be put in place to accommodate machinery.

A temporary lane closure on River Street between Brisbane Street and Bourke Street will be in place from **17 April to 21 April** during both day and night periods. One lane will remain open under contra-flow arrangements on River Street for vehicles travelling through the area.

There is no planned night work, however traffic control will be in place at all times for the safety of the community and road users. We understand this work may generate some inconvenience. Thank you for your patience and understanding while we complete this important work.

For further information please visit nswroads.work/dubbo or contact the project team on phone 1800 803 818 or email dubboprojects@transport.nsw.gov.au.